Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	_][
		Name		Execution Date		
VRIJHOF ANKERS BEHEER B.V.				01/13/2009		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	STEVLOS B.V.	EVLOS B.V.				
Street Address:	Rhijnspoor 255					
City:	2901 LB Capelle a	2901 LB Capelle aan den Ijssel				
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS					
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 8					
Property Type			Number			
		5540175				
Patent Number: 5		5546883				
Patent Number: 55		5546884				
Patent Number: 56		5640921				
Patent Number: 69		6901878				
Patent Number: 7		7156041				
Application Number: 117		11792549				
Application Number: 1159		9764				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:	(212)246-895	9				
Correspondence will b			pt is unsuccessful.			
Phone: 212-708-1870						
Email: lbryer@ladas.com						
Correspondent Name:						
Address Line 1:						
Address Line 4:	New York, NE	EW YORK 10023				
				PATENT		

500763998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NPA 080213:753					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lanning G. Bryer					
Total Attachments: 11						
source=Patent Assignment VERIJHOF ANKERS BEHEER B.V#page1.tif						
source=Patent Assignment VERIJHOF ANKERS BEHEER B.V#page2.tif						
source=Patent Assignment VERIJHOF ANKERS BEHEER B.V#page3.tif						
source=Patent Assignment VERIJHOF ANKERS BEHEER B.V#page4.tif						
source=Patent Assignment VERIJHOF ANKERS BEHEER B.V#page5.tif						
source=Patent Assignment VERIJHOF ANKERS BEHEER B.V#page6.tif						
source=Patent Assignment VERIJHOF ANKERS BEHEER B.V#page7.tif						
source=Patent Assignment VERIJHOF ANKERS BEHEER B.V#page8.tif						
source=Patent Assignment VERIJHOF ANKERS BEHEER B.V#page9.tif						
source=Patent Assignment VERIJHOF ANKERS BEHEER B.V#page10.tif						
source=Patent Assignment VERIJHOF ANKERS BEHEER B.V#page11.tif						



The undersigned, Wijnand Matthijs van Eijck, civil law notary, officiating in Rotterdam, the Netherlands, hereby certifies that the signature appearing on the attached document is the true and genuine signature of:

Mr Roderick Michael Ruinen, residing at (2926 RC) Krimpen aan den IJssel, the Netherlands, Hoflaan 55, born at Voorburg, the Netherlands, on the 15th day of August 1969, holder of a Dutch passport numbered NV87B0DC1.

This legalisation only certifies the signature of the abovementioned person, but does not give any opinion about the further contents of the attached document.

Rotterdam, the Netherlands, January 19, 2009.

W.M. van Eijck Civil law notary





<u>A S S I G N M E N T</u>

WHEREAS, VRIJHOF ANKERS BEHEER B.V., a limited liability joint stock company organized under the laws of the Netherlands, with an office at Rhijnspoor 255, 2901 LB Capelle aan den Ijssel, The Netherlands, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) is the proprietor of the Patent[s] and Patent Application(s) in the United States of America:

(Set forth on the attached schedule)

AND WHEREAS, **STEVLOS B.V.**, a company organized and existing under the laws of the Netherlands, with an office at Rhijnspoor 255, 2901 LB Capelle aan den Ijssel, The Netherlands, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the ASSIGNOR in and to the aforesaid Patent[s] and Patent Application[s],

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE (€1.00) EURO and other good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, absolutely all its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patent[s] and Patent Application[s] including all emoluments, advantages, profits and benefits accruing or belonging thereto.

The ASSIGNOR consents to the ASSIGNEE'S proceeding with the aforesaid Patent Application[s], if any, in its own name in substitution of the ASSIGNOR and the said ASSIGNOR agrees to do all that may be required to put the foregoing into effect.

VRIJHOF ANKERS BEHEER B.V.

[Title]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNEE has executed this document on this $\rm J3$ day of Sanuary 2009

STEVLOS B.V.

director

[Title]

(See over for Notarial Acknowledgment)

REEL: 022151 FRAME: 0670

<u>S C H E D U L E</u>

PATENT APPLICATION NOS.

FILING DATE

11/792549	December	7,	2005
11/599764	November	14,	2006

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, hereby appoint, jointly and severally:

Peter D. Galloway, Registration No. 27885 John Richards, Registration No. 31053 Richard J. Streit, Registration No. 25765 Richard P. Berg, Registration No. 28145 Julian H. Cohen, Registration No. 20302 William R. Evans, Registration No. 25858 Janet I. Cord, Registration No. 33778 Clifford J. Mass, Registration No. 30086

and having the following address

c/o LADAS & PARRY LLP 26 West 61st Street At Lincoln Center New York, N.Y. 10023

Telephone (212) 708-1800

my attorneys, each with full power of substitution, power of appointment of an associate attorney and power of revocation to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes-of-address and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office with respect to the following patent(s):

Patent No. 5540175

STEVLOS B.V.

[Title] 500

13 January 2009 (Date of Signing)

Address: Rhijnspoor 255, 2901 LB Capelle aan den Ijssel The Netherlands.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, hereby appoint, jointly and severally:

Peter D. Galloway, Registration No. 27885 John Richards, Registration No. 31053 Richard J. Streit, Registration No. 25765 Richard P. Berg, Registration No. 28145 Julian H. Cohen, Registration No. 20302 William R. Evans, Registration No. 25858 Janet I. Cord, Registration No. 33778 Clifford J. Mass, Registration No. 30086

and having the following address

c/o LADAS & PARRY LLP 26 West 61st Street At Lincoln Center New York, N.Y. 10023

Telephone (212) 708-1800

my attorneys, each with full power of substitution, power of appointment of an associate attorney and power of revocation to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes-of-address and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office with respect to the following patent(s):

Patent No. 5546883

STEVLOS B.V.

[Title] director

(Date of Signing)

Address: Rhijnspoor 255, 2901 LB Capelle aan den Ijssel The Netherlands.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, hereby appoint, jointly and severally:

Peter D. Galloway, Registration No. 27885 John Richards, Registration No. 31053 Richard J. Streit, Registration No. 25765 Richard P. Berg, Registration No. 28145 Julian H. Cohen, Registration No. 20302 William R. Evans, Registration No. 25858 Janet I. Cord, Registration No. 33778 Clifford J. Mass, Registration No. 30086

and having the following address

c/o LADAS & PARRY LLP 26 West 61st Street At Lincoln Center New York, N.Y. 10023

Telephone (212) 708-1800

my attorneys, each with full power of substitution, power of appointment of an associate attorney and power of revocation to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes-of-address and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office with respect to the following patent(s):

Patent No. 5546884

STEVLOS B.V.

[Title] 500

(Date of Signing)

Address: Rhijnspoor 255, 2901 LB Capelle aan den Ijssel The Netherlands.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, hereby appoint, jointly and severally:

Peter D. Galloway, Registration No. 27885 John Richards, Registration No. 31053 Richard J. Streit, Registration No. 25765 Richard P. Berg, Registration No. 28145 Julian H. Cohen, Registration No. 20302 William R. Evans, Registration No. 25858 Janet I. Cord, Registration No. 33778 Clifford J. Mass, Registration No. 30086

and having the following address

c/o LADAS & PARRY LLP 26 West 61st Street At Lincoln Center New York, N.Y. 10023

Telephone (212) 708-1800

my attorneys, each with full power of substitution, power of appointment of an associate attorney and power of revocation to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes-of-address and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office with respect to the following patent(s):

Patent No. 5640921

STEVLOS B.V.

By [Title] recta

<u>Banuary</u> 2009 (Date of Signing)

Address: Rhijnspoor 255, 2901 LB Capelle aan den Ijssel The Netherlands.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, hereby appoint, jointly and severally:

Peter D. Galloway, Registration No. 27885 John Richards, Registration No. 31053 Richard J. Streit, Registration No. 25765 Richard P. Berg, Registration No. 28145 Julian H. Cohen, Registration No. 20302 William R. Evans, Registration No. 25858 Janet I. Cord, Registration No. 33778 Clifford J. Mass, Registration No. 30086

and having the following address

c/o LADAS & PARRY LLP 26 West 61st Street At Lincoln Center New York, N.Y. 10023

Telephone (212) 708-1800

my attorneys, each with full power of substitution, power of appointment of an associate attorney and power of revocation to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes-of-address and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office with respect to the following patent(s):

Patent No. 6901878

STEVLOS B.V.

Bv [Title] direct

Sanuary 2009 Date of Signing

Address: Rhijnspoor 255, 2901 LB Capelle aan den Ijssel The Netherlands.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, hereby appoint, jointly and severally:

Peter D. Galloway, Registration No. 27885 John Richards, Registration No. 31053 Richard J. Streit, Registration No. 25765 Richard P. Berg, Registration No. 28145 Julian H. Cohen, Registration No. 20302 William R. Evans, Registration No. 25858 Janet I. Cord, Registration No. 33778 Clifford J. Mass, Registration No. 30086

and having the following address

c/o LADAS & PARRY LLP 26 West 61st Street At Lincoln Center New York, N.Y. 10023

Telephone (212) 708-1800

my attorneys, each with full power of substitution, power of appointment of an associate attorney and power of revocation to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes-of-address and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office with respect to the following patent(s):

Patent No. 7156041

STEVLOS B.V.

[Title] 1D. rec

13 January 2000 (Date of Signing)

Address: Rhijnspoor 255, 2901 LB Capelle aan den Ijssel The Netherlands.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, hereby appoint, jointly and severally:

Peter D. Galloway, Registration No. 27885 John Richards, Registration No. 31053 Richard J. Streit, Registration No. 25765 Richard P. Berg, Registration No. 28145 Julian H. Cohen, Registration No. 20302 William R. Evans, Registration No. 25858 Janet I. Cord, Registration No. 33778 Clifford J. Mass, Registration No. 30086

and having the following address

c/o LADAS & PARRY LLP 26 West 61st Street At Lincoln Center New York, N.Y. 10023

Telephone (212) 708-1800

my attorneys, each with full power of substitution, power of appointment of an associate attorney and power of revocation to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes-of-address and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office with respect to the following patent application(s):

> Patent Application No. 11/792549 Filed: December 7, 2005

STEVLOS B.V.

[Title]

(Date of Signing)

Address: Rhijnspoor 255, 2901 LB Capelle aan den Ijssel The Netherlands.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned, hereby appoint, jointly and severally:

Peter D. Galloway, Registration No. 27885 John Richards, Registration No. 31053 Richard J. Streit, Registration No. 25765 Richard P. Berg, Registration No. 28145 Julian H. Cohen, Registration No. 20302 William R. Evans, Registration No. 25858 Janet I. Cord, Registration No. 33778 Clifford J. Mass, Registration No. 30086

and having the following address

c/o LADAS & PARRY LLP 26 West 61st Street At Lincoln Center New York, N.Y. 10023

Telephone (212) 708-1800

my attorneys, each with full power of substitution, power of appointment of an associate attorney and power of revocation to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes-of-address and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office with respect to the following patent application(s):

> Patent Application No. 11/599764 Filed: November 14, 2006

STEVLOS B.V.

[Title]

(Date of Signing)

Address: Rhijnspoor 255, 2901 LB Capelle aan den Ijssel The Netherlands.

> PATENT REEL: 022151 FRAME: 0679

RECORDED: 01/27/2009